
BIHAR STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD., PATNA 
(Regd. Office - Vidyut Bhawan, Bailey Road, Patna)(Contact No- 0612-2504655, 

M No- 7763817701, Fax N 0- 0612-2504655, Email ID - ce.trans664@gmail.com) 
(GST No. :- 10AAFCB2393HIZ1, CIN - U40102BR2012SGCOI8889) 

(Department of Project-I of BSPTCL) 

Corrigendum 
1st Tender Extension Notice for (NIT) NO.- 12/PRlBSPTCL/2019, PR No-17093 

Due date for opening of Online tenders for NIT No.-12IPRlBSPTCL/2019, request for Proposal 
for appointment of Project Management Agency (PMA) for investment monitoring of CAPE X plans for all 
projects executed/being executed under BSPTCL under various scheme (State Plan, Central Plan, IRF etc. 
)under 13th& 14th five year plan period for BSPTCL and streamlining investment appraisal process is 
extended as follows:- 

Date of opening of price part: To be notified after Technical Bid Evaluation (www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 
The tender documents are available at website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in Tender fee (Cost of BOQ) to be paid through e-payment 
mode only. Tender documents must be accompanied with EMD in form Bank Guarantee/ DD in favour of "Accounts Officer, 
BSPTCL"failing which the tender shall be summarily rejected. 

Chief Enzlneer (Project -I) 

Last Date of Submission of EMD BG (Hard Copy) up to 14.03.2019,16:00 
Last date of online sale of Bid Document/Request of bid/bid documents: Up to 15.03.2019, 15:00 
Last date of online submission of tender: Up to 15.03.2019, 16:00 
Date of opening of Techno-Commercial Bid (part-I) On 16.03.2019, 16:00 onwards 

1. "Bid Processing Fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e, Internet Payment Gateway (CreditlDebit Card), Net Banking, 
NEFT/RTGS". 

2. "Bid along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-payment portal www.eproc.bihar.gov.in before the date 
& time specified in the NIT. The department doesn't take responsibility for the delay/ Non submission of Tender/ Non Reconciliat 
ion of online Payment caused due to Non-availability of Internet Connection, Network Traffic/ Holidays or any other reason". 

3. The Cost of EMD may be paid through either Online or Offline mode. In case, Cost of EMD is opted to be paid through Offline 
mode, Bank Guarantee/Demand Draft for EMD in favor of "Accounts Officer, BSPTCL, Patna" must be submitted to Chief 
Engineer, Project-I, BSPTCL, Vidyut Bhawan, Patna positively up to 16:00 Hrs. of 14.03.2019 failing which the tender shall be 
summarily rejected. For online submissions of Cost of EMD, bidder shall must submit details of intimation to this Office by 17:00 
Hrs. of 14.03.2019. 

E-tendering introduced in BSPTCL for tenders above Rs. 25 lacs. For registration logon to www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and eProcurement 
Help Desk First Floor, M/22, Bank Of India Building, Road No-25, Sri Krishna Nagar, Patna-800001 at 0612-2523006, 

l\lob:9939035696 
"mro ~ PllSqlt:"1 ~ tmJ: ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~, m ~ ~ ~ f.foP:r 'mf ~, 

~ ~ fl ct?t ~ ~I" 
Sd/- 

(Dileep Kumar) 
Chief Engineer (project I) 

Memo ~o;~~'i~;~~';d~d't~'DBA~: BSPTCL, Patna for uPload~::~~ed::~~e·~~~d~;·~~~i~·~·~~·~i;;·~~b~ites. 

Sd/-- 
(Dileep Kumar) 

Chief Engineer (project I) 
Memo No .1 Patna, dated .1 

Copy along with soft copy of this NIT in CD forwarded to GM (HR.), BSPTCL, Patna for its publication in 
daily News paper on all India basis. The information after publishing the NIT may please be sent to the 
undersigned. 

Sd/- 
(Dileep Kumar) 

Chief Engineer (project I) 

Memo ~o;~~. f~~~d~;~~ ·S;~· M~~~ger (F&A), BSPTCL p!~!n7c~a~~~~~p:;E~~~p3TcLi· CE"(S~ 
Operation) for information and necessary action. ,\\ . 

~\~\~ (Dilee'p Kum~\C1' 
Chief Engineer (project-I) 
4' 


